
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mizell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 238 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, delete "and R.S. 40:2175.3" and insert ", R.S. 40:2175.3 and R.S.
3 44:4.1(B)(26) and"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 10, after "victims;" insert "to provide for exceptions to the public records
6 law;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete line 25, and insert the following:

9 "7888 or text "Help" to 233733 (Be Free) in order to access help and services."

10

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 3, line 22, after "Abortion facility staff member" insert "or "outpatient
13 abortion facility staff member"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 3, line 23, change "abortion clinic" to "abortion facility"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 3, line 26, after "Abortion facility professional" insert "or "outpatient
18 abortion facility professional"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 4, line 24, after "immediately" insert ", or no later than the end of the business
21 day,"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 5, line 5, after "B.(1)" delete "Every" and insert "Beginning August 1, 2019,
24 every"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 5, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

27 "Section 4. R.S. 44:4.1(B)(26) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as
28 follows:

29 §4.1. Exceptions

30

* * *

31 B. The legislature further recognizes that there exist exceptions, exemptions,
32 and limitations to the laws pertaining to public records throughout the revised
33 statutes and codes of this state. Therefore, the following exceptions, exemptions, and
34 limitations are hereby continued in effect by incorporation into this Chapter by

1 citation:
2 * * *
3 (26) R.S. 40:3.1, 31.14, 31.27, 39.1, 41, 73, 95, 96, 526, 528, 1007, 1061.21,
4 1079.18, 1081.10, 1105.6, 1105.8, 1133.8, 1171.4, 1203.4, 1231.4, 1379.1.1(D),
5 1379.3, 2009.8, 2009.14, 2010.5, 2017.9, 2018, 2018.5, 2019, 2020, 2106, 2138,
6 **2175.7(B)(1)**, 2532, 2845.1
7 * * *"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 10

9 On page 5, line 14, change "Section 4." to "Section 5."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 11

11 On page 5, line 18, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."